Num—ber of |

H.—11 14
INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS-—continued.
Reg. i , .
No. | Name. Registered Office.
i
|

113

430
1422
324
1015

459
297
1368
694
298

914
305
395
831
1247

141
1069
1321

1383
894
125

1244

1396

1320
379
1072
757
1240
519

306

891 |

1280
337
822

1087

1016

189
313
867
1268
1317
875
560
1423
318
936
1254

446
1242

302
325

343
406
664

88

Members,

December,
1934 :

CANTERBURY INDUSTRIAL DiIsTRICT.

Builders® and Contractors’ Association of
Canterbury

Canterbury Butchers

Canterbury Chain Grocery btores

Canterbury Employers of Drivers

Canterbury Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl
barley Millers

Canterbury Licensed Victuallers

Canterbury Master Bakers

Canterbury Master Grocers

Canterbury Master Printers
Canterbury Motor - body and Carrl(me
Builders

Janterbury Newspapoers-proprictors

Canterbury Sawmillers ..

Canterbury Sheepowners

Christchurch Clothing- nmnuta(turexs

Christchurch Engincers, Metal-workers, and
[ron and Brass Founders

Christchurch Furniture-makers ..

Christchurch Master Painters, Signwriters,
and Decorators

Christchurch Master Plasterers ..

Christchurch Master Plumbers

Christchurch Master Tailors

Lyttelton Watcrside Employers’ Union

North Canterbury American Type Threshing-
mill Owners

South Canterbury Builders and Contractors

South Canterbury Threshing-mill Owners

Timaru Master Printers and Bookbinders

Timaru Painters

Timaru Waterside Employeh Union

Whitcombe and Tombs, Ltd.

Totals

|
|
|
|
|
|

95 Gloucester Street, Christchurch ..

Care of Canterbury Employers’ Association, Christchurch |

119 Worcester Street, Christchurch .

¢ Burwood Lodge,” Burwood, Chrmtchmch ..

Clate of Canterbury Employers’ Association, Christe hurch
Art Gallery, Christchurch . . ..
213 Manchester Street, (Jhnxtohurch .. o

Z

; Press Office, Christchurch .
i Care of Canterbury meloyels Assoc 1341]]0“ Christchureh

Christchurch Hairdressers and T ob(mconlsts :

90 Hereford Street, Christchurch !
Care of Canterbury Employers’ Association, bhnstchmoh .

»

213 Manchester Street, Christchurch .. ..
142 Armagh Street, Christchurch .. .. .

254 Gloucester Street, Christchurch. .
Carc of Canterbury Employers’ Association, (‘hrlbtchumh |
Coronation Hall, Lyttolton ”

89 Hereford Street, Christchurch

Stafford Street, Timaru ..

Royal Arcade, Timaru (P.O. Box 219)

AM.P. Buildings, Timaru |
Stafford Street, Timaru .. .. .. .. i
Hay’s Buildings, Timaru .. i
111 Cashel Street, Christchurch I

80
93

24

11
1

Number of unions, 29 ‘ 1,140

OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND INDTSTRIAL DISTRIOL.

Dunedin and Suburban General Carriers
and Coal-merchants
Dunedin and Suburban Master Butchers ..
Dunedin and Suburban Pork-butchers
Duncdin Builders and Contractors
Dunedin Clothing-manufacturers
Duncdin  Engineers, Metal-workers,
Iron and Brass Founders
Dunedin Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-barley
Millers
Dunedin Master Bakers
Dunedin Magter Tailors
Dunedin Plumbers
*Punedin Tobacconists . .
Tavercargill Master Painters
Ynvercargill Plumbers ..
Invercargill and Suburban Mmtgr Bute hers
Otago and Southland Chain Grocery Stores
Otago and Southland Gold-mining
Otago and Southland Newspaper- proprletorh
Otago and Southland Nurserymen and
Landscape Gardencrs
Otago and Southland Sheepowners
Otago and Southland Waterside
p]oycrb Union
Otago Grocers
Otago Master Printers, Lthographers, and
Bookbinders
Otago Painters
Southland Builders a,nd (;outmutorb
Southland Grocers .
Westport Coal Co., Ltd

and

Em-

Totals

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

21 Crawford Street, Dunedin

246 Stuart Street, Dunedin

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

144 Stuart Street, Dunedin .
60 High Street, St. Kilda, Dunedin

Care of Canterbury Employers’ Association, Christchurch ‘

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin
27 Princes Street, Dunedin
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

81 Tay ﬁﬁe(b lnvercawﬂl

Fire-station, sk %tect lnvucarmll

Crescent, Invercargill

Care of National Dlstnbutors, Ltd., lm ercarg 0ull

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin . ..

Evening Star Company Buildings, Dunedin ..

Care of Christie and Christie, Burnside, Green hland
Dunedin

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

47 Vogel Street, Dunedin ..

20 Crawfofd Street, Dunedin
1 Dowling Street, Dunedin

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

Hallenstein’s Buildings, Esk Strect, Tov erca,rglu
88 Dee Street, Invercargill

31 Water Street, Dunedin

Number of unions, 26

20
16
48

854

* Cancelled, 4th April, 1935.



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

