${\bf INDUSTRIAL\ UNIONS\ OF\ EMPLOYERS--} continued.$

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members, December, 1934.
	Canterbur	Y Industrial District.	
113	Builders' and Contractors' Association of	95 Gloucester Street, Christchurch	80
430	Canterbury Canterbury Butchers	Care of Canterbury Employers' Association, Christchurch	93
1422	Canterbury Chain Grocery Stores	,, ,,	3
$\frac{324}{1015}$	Canterbury Employers of Drivers Canterbury Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-	>> >> >>	14
459	barley Millers Canterbury Licensed Victuallers	119 Worcester Street, Christchurch	101
$\frac{495}{297}$	Canterbury Master Bakers	"Burwood Lodge," Burwood, Christehurch	56
1368	Canterbury Master Grocers	Care of Canterbury Employers' Association, Christchurch Art Gallery, Christchurch	6 12
$\frac{694}{298}$	Canterbury Master Printers	213 Manchester Street, Christchurch	11
490	Builders	210 Marioneon Sureces, Cartaconarda	i
914	Canterbury Newspapers-proprietors	Press Office, Christchurch	7
305	Canterbury Sawmillers	Care of Canterbury Employers' Association, Christchurch 90 Hereford Street, Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 423 \end{array}$
$\frac{395}{831}$	Canterbury Sheepowners Christchurch Clothing-manufacturers	Care of Canterbury Employers' Association, Christchurch	6
1247	Christchurch Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron and Brass Founders	22 22	25
141	Christchurch Furniture-makers	219 Manchanton Chuirtahamh	$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 54 \end{array}$
$1069 \\ 1321$	Christchurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists Christchurch Master Painters, Signwriters, and Decorators	213 Manchester Street, Christehurch	52
1383	Christchurch Master Plasterers	254 Gloucester Street, Christehurch	5
894	Christchurch Master Plumbers	Care of Canterbury Employers' Association, Christchurch	33
125	Christchurch Master Tailors	Coronation Hall, Lyttelton	$\frac{23}{15}$
$1244 \\ 1396$	Lyttelton Waterside Employers' Union North Canterbury American Type Threshing-	89 Hereford Street, Christchurch	6
1320	mill Owners South Canterbury Builders and Contractors	Stafford Street, Timaru	22
379	South Canterbury Threshing-mill Owners	Royal Areade, Timaru (P.O. Box 219)	24
1072	Timaru Master Printers and Bookbinders	A.M.P. Buildings, Timaru	8 7
757	Timaru Painters Timaru Waterside Employers' Union	Stafford Street, Timaru Hay's Buildings, Timaru	11
$\frac{1240}{519}$	Whitcombe and Tombs, Ltd	111 Cashel Street, Christchurch	1
	Totals	Number of unions, 29	1,140
	Otago and Sout	HLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.	
306	Dunedin and Suburban General Carriers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	10
891	and Coal-merchants Dunedin and Suburban Master Butchers	21 Crawford Street, Dunedin	47
1280	Dunedin and Suburban Pork-butchers	246 Stuart Street, Dunedin	5
337	Dunedin Builders and Contractors	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	52 5
822	Dunedin Clothing-manufacturers Dunedin Engineers, Metal-workers, and	144 Stuart Street, Dunedin 60 High Street, St. Kilda, Dunedin	$\frac{3}{28}$
1087	Iron and Brass Founders		6
1016	Dunedin Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-barley Millers	Care of Canterbury Employers' Association, Christchurch 20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	31
$\frac{189}{313}$	Dunedin Master Bakers	27 Princes Street, Dunedin	6
867	Dunedin Plumbers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	52
1268	*Dunedin Tobacconists	81 Tay Street, Invercargill	49 11
$\frac{1317}{875}$	Invercargill Master Painters	Fire-station, Esk Street, Invercargill	11
560	Invercargill and Suburban Master Butchers	Crescent, Invercargill	19
1423	Otago and Southland Chain Grocery Stores	Care of National Distributors, Ltd., Invercargill	$\frac{6}{4}$
318	Otago and Southland Gold-mining Otago and Southland Newspaper-proprietors	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin Evening Star Company Buildings, Dunedin	6
$936 \\ 1254$	Otago and Southland Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners	Care of Christie and Christie, Burnside, Green Island, Dunedin	7
$\begin{array}{c} 446 \\ 1242 \end{array}$	Otago and Southland Sheepowners Otago and Southland Waterside Em-	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 47 Vogel Street, Dunedin	301 12
200	ployers' Union Otago Grocers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	67
$\frac{302}{325}$	Otago Grocers Otago Master Printers, Lithographers, and Bookbinders	1 Dowling Street, Dunedin	34
343	Otago Painters	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	20
406	Southland Builders and Contractors	Hallenstein's Buildings, Esk Street, Invercargill	16 48
664	Southland Grocers	88 Dee Street, Invercargill	1
66		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
88	Westport Coar Co., Lita.	Number of unions, 26	854